- 1 HJR35
- 2 216682-1
- 3 By Representatives Hill, Lipscomb and Wood (R)
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 02-FEB-22

1	216682-1:n:01/25/2022:BH*/bh LSA2022-347
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	NAMING THE BRIDGE ON HIGHWAY 231 NORTH IN PELL CITY,
9	ALABAMA, THE WILLIAM C. ELLISON BRIDGE.
10	
11	WHEREAS, William Charles Ellison has dedicated more
12	than 40 years of service to St. Clair County and the City of
13	Pell City; and
14	WHEREAS, Mr. Ellison has worked tirelessly to
15	enhance the quality of life for the residents of Pell City
16	through his numerous business ventures; and
17	WHEREAS, Mr. Ellison has served as the foremost
18	supporter of Pell City and has exhibited immense pride in
19	advocating for its continued improvement; and
20	WHEREAS, the efforts of Mr. Ellison have made a
21	perpetual and lasting impact upon the Pell City community; now
22	therefore,
23	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
24	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That, in honor of William C.
25	Ellison, we hereby designate that the bridge on Highway 231
26	North in Pell City, Alabama, be named the William C. Ellison
27	Bridge.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That we request the
appropriate officials to place and maintain signs or markers
designating the bridge as provided in this resolution.